Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ =5 sz'eg;l Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
Sample size 1513 202 152 102 102 502 351 102 739 774 438 528 547 222 253 264 216 274 283 637 479 398 536 483 256 239

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1[The Queen] Using the following list of words - how would you describe each of the following members of the royal family:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female HS or Sl
- - + vt | < -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ =5 Tech Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Respected 67% 69% 66% 72% 73% 73% 53% 71% 61% 72% 60% 62% 76% 55% 55% 71% 66% 69% 80% 65% 62% 75% 63% 68% 70% 69%
Influential 39% 45% 48% 35% 49% 40% 26% 47% 39% 38% 35% 33% 47% 35% 34% 47% 36% 32% 46% 37% 38% 41% 34% 41% 42% 39%
Strong 39% 40% 44% 48% 41% 44% 24% 42% 33% 44% 28% 38% A47% 25% 31% 42% 32% 45% 52% 37% 37% 43% 34% 40% 40% 45%
Hardworking 29% 37% 31% 33% 24% 37% 13% 23% 22% 35% 18% 25% 40% 13% 18% 33% 24% 32% 48% 24% 27% 37% 23% 30% 31% 36%
Ethical 24% 26% 27% 36% 26% 27% 16% 24% 24% 24% 17% 23% 31% 16% 25% 30% 18% 21% 31% 21% 24% 29% 22% 27% 25% 21%
Compassionate 23% 24% 29% 40% 36% 26% 11% 25% 23% 23% 21% 20% 28% 17% 22% 30% 25% 18% 26% 24% 24% 21% 24% 23% 23% 22%
Charismatic 17% 18% 21% 24% 14% 18% 14% 20% 20% 15% 14% 16% 21% 14% 18% 27% 14% 14% 16% 16% 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16%
Boring 16% 16% 14% 9% 14% 10% 27% 15% 19% 13% 20% 19% 10% 23% 23% 11% 16% 15% 9% 17% 17% 13% 14% 16% 21% 14%
Unimportant 15% 13% 13% 10% 14% 9% 26% 18% 19% 11% 17% 19% 9% 22% 23% 12% 12% 15% 7% 14% 18% 12% 16% 14% 17% 12%
Down to earth 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 12% 11% 16% 13% 13% 9% 11% 17% 9% 12% 17% 8% 11% 17% 15% 11% 11% 13% 13% 9% 16%
Courageous 12% 8% 19% 20% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 15% 9% 9% 13% 9% 13% 17% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11% 13% 15%
Uncaring 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 10% 11% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 9% 10% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 5% 3%
Arrogant 6% 7% 5% 1% 2% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 9% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Corrupt 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 1% 8% 8% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4%
L:?S"O‘nklrs"’w RECE aw|  2m| 3| 3%  3w| aw| 4w 2% 5% 3w|  sw| 3| 2%  ew| 4wl 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% | 2| 5% 2% 1% 6%
Weak 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Lazy 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 8% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Embarrassing 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2%
Cowardly 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Q1.[Prince Charles]Using the following list of words - how would you describe each of the following members of the royal family:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female Female HS or Gl
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + Tech iv+ | <$50K -99K 100K No A

(o} S (0] QC ale emale 8-3 35-5: 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ less ec Univ: $50K | $50-99| $100K+ [No Answer

school
Boring 40% 49% 31% 40% 48% 42% 38% 35% 38% 43% 33% 43% 44% 33% 41% 40% 34% 45% 47% 42% 39% 41% 34% 40% 51% 43%
Unimportant 32% 30% 35% 32% 40% 29% 34% 33% 34% 30% 25% 33% 36% 28% 33% 39% 23% 32% 33% 30% 34% 32% 29% 33% 37% 31%
Respected 23% 24% 20% 27% 20% 23% 22% 31% 20% 26% 24% 22% 24% 20% 19% 21% 28% 25% 26% 24% 23% 23% 26% 23% 18% 23%
Arrogant 22% 26% 25% 23% 22% 23% 15% 24% 21% 22% 13% 26% 24% 13% 23% 25% 12% 29% 24% 22% 21% 22% 19% 20% 26% 26%
Weak 18% 21% 22% 19% 21% 18% 12% 26% 18% 19% 11% 16% 26% 11% 16% 25% 10% 16% 27% 17% 22% 16% 14% 20% 25% 17%
Embarrassing 16% 18% 15% 24% 20% 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 12% 17% 19% 15% 16% 21% 8% 18% 18% 15% 17% 17% 13% 17% 19% 20%
Hardworking 14% 15% 13% 17% 13% 19% 6% 17% 13% 16% 11% 13% 18% 10% 13% 15% 13% 13% 20% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14%
Influential 13% 18% 13% 21% 9% 14% 8% 19% 16% 10% 15% 11% 14% 16% 15% 18% 14% 8% 10% 12% 13% 16% 15% 12% 14% 11%
Ethical 13% 12% 12% 17% 11% 15% 11% 15% 12% 14% 8% 12% 19% 5% 12% 16% 10% 11% 21% 11% 13% 16% 12% 14% 12% 13%
Uncaring 13% 9% 16% 15% 13% 11% 14% 17% 13% 13% 9% 13% 15% 11% 13% 16% 7% 14% 15% 15% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 16%
Compassionate 13% 10% 14% 15% 13% 16% 7% 19% 15% 10% 9% 11% 17% 12% 15% 18% 7% 8% 16% 13% 11% 14% 15% 11% 13% 10%
Strong 9% 5% 12% 15% 10% 10% 5% 11% 8% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 13% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9%
Down to earth 9% 10% 13% 6% 9% 9% 4% 12% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7% 12% 3% 10% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9% 5%
Lazy 8% 9% 4% 12% 5% 7% 10% 13% 11% 6% 8% 9% 7% 11% 13% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 5%
Cowardly 8% 9% 6% 14% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 8%
Lgfsnotnki':’w eneltis % 3| 9w| aw| sw| 5w 100 s%| 7% 6%| 14%| 4%| 4%| 13%| sw| 5% 15% 4% 3%| 7% % 5%| 10% 5% 1% 9%
Corrupt 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 8% 11% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Charismatic 5% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 4%
Courageous 5% 3% 6% 10% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4%




QL.[Prince William]Using the following list of words - how would you describe each of the following members of the royal family:

Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female Female HS or Gl
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ T i -
Q! 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ . ech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Respected 47% 44% 50% 58% 51% 49% 40% 58% 40% 54% 39% 46% 55% 31% 41% 47% 47% 51% 64% 47% 45% 51% 42% 49% 47% 55%
Charismatic 43% 45% 48% 42% 47% 43% 38% 45% 38% 47% 33% 41% 52% 28% 38% 46% 38% 44% 58% 38% 42% 51% 39% 44% 51% 40%
Down to earth 38% 37% 36% 41% 49% 48% 19% 45% 32% 43% 29% 37% 46% 25% 28% 43% 33% 45% 49% 38% 38% 36% 36% 40% 40% 36%
Compassionate 31% 32% 33% 31% 27% 36% 17% 42% 25% 36% 21% 32% 37% 18% 26% 29% 25% 37% 45% 31% 30% 31% 34% 27% 33% 27%
Influential 28% 31% 34% 32% 31% 31% 18% 25% 25% 30% 27% 26% 29% 26% 23% 26% 28% 30% 33% 28% 26% 28% 24% 27% 37% 27%
Hardworking 26% 31% 32% 36% 22% 33% 10% 28% 24% 29% 18% 25% 34% 19% 23% 29% 17% 28% 39% 28% 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 31%
Strong 22% 23% 27% 34% 27% 24% 14% 20% 22% 22% 17% 20% 27% 17% 18% 29% 18% 23% 25% 21% 24% 21% 20% 24% 22% 23%
Ethical 20% 21% 22% 27% 31% 22% 13% 24% 20% 21% 15% 18% 26% 16% 15% 28% 13% 22% 24% 19% 20% 23% 20% 20% 23% 18%
Courageous 20% 19% 27% 26% 17% 20% 16% 21% 19% 20% 14% 20% 24% 11% 20% 23% 17% 19% 24% 19% 24% 15% 21% 17% 20% 20%
Unimportant 13% 14% 9% 9% 11% 7% 22% 14% 16% 10% 13% 16% 9% 15% 20% 12% 11% 12% 6% 11% 16% 11% 14% 11% 14% 11%
Boring 9% 10% 3% 3% 7% 6% 15% 9% 11% 6% 14% 11% 3% 15% 16% 4% 13% 6% 1% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 6%
Lgfsnotnki's“’w pECEE 5| 2m| 8| 6w 3w| aw| 7w 2% 7% 3w|  sw| 5% 3% 12%| ew| 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% s%| 2| 6% 4% 2% 7%
Arrogant 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 8% 3% 7% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Lazy 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Uncaring 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Embarrassing 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Corrupt 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Weak 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Cowardly 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Q2.Do you support or oppose Canada continuing to recognize her as Queen, by swearing oaths to her, putting her on currency, and recognizing her as head of state?
Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female HS or el
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ v+ | < - +
Q 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s S‘Ic'it;r;l univ: $50K | $50-99K [ $100K: No Answer
Strongly support 30% 34% 39% 43% 34% 38% 13% 25% 30% 31% 24% 32% 34% 25% 31% 33% 22% 32% 36% 32% 29% 29% 28% 31% 32% 33%
Moderately support 34% 35% 31% 35% 39% 37% 29% 37% 30% 38% 39% 33% 31% 33% 30% 26% 45% 36% 35% 33% 31% 38% 32% 34% 33% 37%
Moderately oppose 18% 15% 19% 14% 23% 16% 21% 21% 18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 20% 17% 18% 19% 21% 14% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 14%
Strongly oppose 18% 17% 11% 8% 5% 10% 37% 17% 23% 13% 18% 16% 19% 22% 22% 24% 14% 11% 15% 18% 22% 14% 21% 16% 17% 15%
Top2Box 64% 68% 70% 78% 72% 74% 42% 61% 59% 69% 63% 65% 65% 58% 61% 59% 67% 68% 71% 65% 60% 67% 60% 65% 65% 71%
Bottom2Box 36% 32% 30% 22% 28% 26% 58% 39% 41% 31% 37% 35% 35% 42% 39% 41% 33% 32% 29% 35% 40% 33% 40% 35% 35% 29%
Q3.When she dies or steps down from the throne, would you support or oppose Canada recognizing her heir, Prince Charles, as King, by swearing oaths to him, putting him on currency, and recognizing him as head of state?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female HS or il
B AB K MB N ATL Mal F | 18-34 -54 i X
(o] S| Ol QC ale emale 8-3 35-5: 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 2554 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ |[No Answer
school
Strongly support 17% 19% 17% 18% 16% 21% 9% 14% 18% 15% 17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 17% 14% 17% 13% 18% 16% 15% 18% 15% 17% 16%
Moderately support 29% 32% 38% 35% 35% 28% 24% 33% 26% 32% 30% 28% 30% 29% 27% 23% 32% 29% 35% 29% 29% 31% 30% 29% 29% 27%
Moderately oppose 23% 21% 24% 22% 33% 26% 19% 24% 22% 25% 24% 26% 21% 21% 22% 23% 26% 29% 20% 23% 23% 26% 21% 26% 23% 25%
Strongly oppose 31% 28% 21% 25% 16% 25% 48% 30% 33% 28% 29% 29% 34% 31% 33% 36% 28% 25% 32% 31% 33% 29% 31% 29% 31% 32%
Top2Box 46% 51% 55% 53% 50% 48% 33% 46% 44% 47% A47% 46% 45% 48% 45% 40% 46% 46% 48% 47% 45% 45% 48% 45% 46% 43%
Bottom2Box 54% 49% 45% 47% 50% 52% 67% 54% 56% 53% 53% 54% 55% 52% 55% 60% 54% 54% 52% 53% 55% 55% 52% 55% 54% 57%




Q4.The second in line to the throne is Prince William. Would you support or oppose Canada recognizing him as King, by swearing oaths to him, putting him on currency, and recognizing him as head of state?

Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female HS or el
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Uni 50K | $50-99K 100K
@ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less e niv | <SS0K | & G| [V AT
school
Strongly support 33% 38% 36% 42% 36% 39% 19% 35% 29% 37% 27% 32% 39% 28% 28% 31% 27% 36% 46% 37% 34% 27% 34% 32% 32% 35%
Moderately support 30% 25% 37% 37% 31% 32% 24% 36% 28% 32% 33% 30% 27% 30% 27% 26% 36% 33% 28% 30% 28% 32% 27% 30% 33% 33%
Moderately oppose 17% 19% 15% 16% 24% 17% 16% 13% 17% 17% 19% 18% 14% 20% 16% 16% 19% 20% 12% 15% 16% 21% 19% 18% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 20% 18% 13% 5% 9% 12% 41% 17% 26% 14% 20% 20% 20% 22% 29% 27% 18% 11% 14% 18% 23% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19%
Top2Box 63% 63% 72% 79% 67% 70% 43% 71% 57% 69% 60% 62% 66% 58% 55% 57% 62% 69% 74% 67% 62% 59% 61% 62% 65% 68%
Bottom2Box 37% 37% 28% 21% 33% 30% 57% 29% 43% 31% 40% 38% 34% 42% 45% 43% 38% 31% 26% 33% 38% 41% 39% 38% 35% 32%

Q5.Regardless of what you think about the individual royals, should Canada continue as a constitutional monarchy for generations to come?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female HS or el
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Yes 42% 45% 51% 55% 46% 51% 21% 40% 41% 42% 37% 40% 47% 38% 39% 46% 36% 41% 48% 41% 41% 44% 37% 43% 46% 45%
No 38% 34% 30% 23% 29% 28% 64% 40% 44% 33% 41% 38% 37% 46% 44% 43% 35% 33% 32% 37% 41% 38% 41% 39% 39% 33%
Not Sure 20% 20% 19% 22% 26% 22% 16% 20% 15% 25% 22% 22% 16% 16% 17% 11% 29% 26% 20% 23% 17% 18% 22% 18% 16% 22%

Q7.And again, regardless of whether you personally think Canada should continue to be a monarchy or not, suppose it did not remain a monarchy. Which of these options would you prefer to see replace the monarchy?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female HS or el
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Mal Fi - - + v+ | < - +
Q ale emale | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s S‘Ic'it;r;l Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Similar to now, an
Ll TRy 30%| 33%| 35%| 20%| 29%| 32%| 21%| 34%| 26% 33%| 27%| 28%| 33%| 22%| 20%| 33% 33%|  35% 32%| 30% 20%| 31%| 32% 30% 27% 27%

General but without any
ties to Britain

The Prime Minister
becomes head of state and 37% 40% 29% 31% 27% 35% 45% 35% 42% 32% 39% 34% 38% 43% 42% 40% 34% 26% 37% 33% 36% 44% 33% 41% 42% 31%
head of government

The Speaker of the House

of Commons performs the 4% 5% 2% 7% 1% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2%
role
No preference 24% 15% 28% 27% 36% 25% 24% 21% 20% 27% 26% 25% 20% 24% 20% 17% 29% 31% 23% 28% 25% 16% 25% 20% 19% 33%

Other: Please specify 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 7%




